PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 2072

Proposed by the American Property & Casualty Insurers of America (APCIA)

Page 3, line 8 remove "fair"

Page 4, line 8 replace "Is" with "When", after the first comma insert "by the insurer or producer," and after "shall" insert ", upon request,"

Page 4, line 11 replace "fair written" with "documented"

Page 4, line 12 replace "written" with "documented"

Page 4, line 19 remove "fair"

Page 4, line 20 replace "<u>a reasonable period of time</u>" with "<u>no longer than one year</u>", after the period insert "<u>An insurer or producer must notify the department of such a pilot or testing program offered to consumers in this state prior to launching and may proceed with the program unless the department objects within twenty-one days of notice.", and overstrike "<u>The pilot must</u>"</u>

Page 4, remove line 21

Page 6, line 6 remove "fair"

Page 7, line 7 replace "Is" with "When", after the first comma insert "by the insurer or producer," and after "shall" insert ", upon request,"

Page 7, line 10 replace "fair written" with "documented"

Page 7, line 11 replace "written" with "documented"

Page 7, line 17 remove "fair"

Page 7, line 18 after "for" insert "no longer than one year. An insurer or producer must notify the department of such a pilot or testing program offered to consumers in this state prior to launching and may proceed with the program unless the department objects within twenty-one days of notice." and remove "a reasonable period of"

Page 7 remove line 19

Renumber accordingly